City of Salisbury ABN 82 615 416 895

34 Church Street PO Box 8 Salisbury SA 5108 (08) 8406 8222 city@salisbury.sa.gov.au

salisbury.sa.gov.au



Talent call out – Youth in Salisbury

Terms and Conditions

1. Method of application

Talent call out opens at 9am on Thursday 9 January 2025 and closes at 12pm on Thursday 16 January 2025. Entry is open to residents of the City of Salisbury, South Australia aged 12 to 25.

2. Application selection

Applications must be lodged via email to City of Salisbury, Community Experience via <u>communications@salisbury.sa.gov.au</u> by 12pm Thursday 16 January 2025. No late applications can be accepted. Email applications must provide the following details to be eligible.

- Name
- Age
- Interests
- Supply headshot photograph
- Postcode (you must live in the City of Salisbury)
- Contact details (email address and telephone number or parent/guardian contact details)

Applications and selections will be facilitated by City of Salisbury, Community Experience and the successful participant will be chosen for their representation of a Salisbury community member aged 12 to 25.

3. Details of compensation

Ten (10) x \$50 gift cards are available, one for each participant which will be awarded upon finalisation of the photograph shoot.

4. Notification of successful selection

Applicants will be notified by email and telephone call by Friday 18 January.

5. Promoter

The Promoter is the City of Salisbury, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108.

Disclaimer:

If for any reason this talent call out is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the promoter that corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this talent call out, the promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the application process, take any action that may be available, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the talent call out.